
Nuestra Señora la Conquistadora Academy 
5800 Ouray Rd NW, Albuquerque NM 87120 

nslca.org laconquistadoraacademy@gmail.com 
(505)218-7249 

Calendar for the 2022-2023 Academic Year 
This academic year is dedicated to the Sacred Heart of Jesus 

2022 
Tuesday, August 23, First Day of classes: Full Day: 7:30 Mass- 3:20 p.m.  
Monday, September 5, Labor Day: No classes 
Sunday, September 11, Academy Sunday Mass and Open House 
Thursday, October 13, Final Day of First Quarter 
Friday, October 14, No classes 
Monday, October 17, Alternate schedule: K & PreK- attend class. No K & PreK Tuesday, October 18 
Thursday - Tuesday, October 27 - November 1, All Saints’ Break: No classes 
Friday, November 4, Parent/Teacher Meetings 
Sunday, November 20, Academy Sunday Mass and Fall Concert  
Wednesday- Monday, November 23 - November 28, Thanksgiving Break: No classes 
Thursday, December 8, Feast of the Immaculate Conception, No classes 
Monday, December 12, Delayed start, 10am, Following OL of Guadalupe Pilgrimage 
Wednesday, December 21, Final Day of Second Quarter, Christmas Break begins at 12:20 p.m.  

2023 
Tuesday, January 10, Classes resume 
Sunday, January 15, Academy Sunday Mass and Christmas Season Concert 
Friday, January 20, Parent/Teacher Meetings 
Monday- Tuesday, February 20- 21, Pre-Lenten break, No classes 
Thursday, March 9, Final Day of Third Quarter 
Friday, March 10, No classes 
Sunday, March 19, Academy Sunday Mass 
Friday, March 24, Parent/Teacher Meetings 
Monday, April 3, Holy Monday Pilgrimage 
Wednesday, April 5, Easter Vacation Begins at 12:20 p.m. 
Monday, April 17, Classes resume 
Thursday, May 18, Ascension Thursday, No classes 
Sunday, May 21, Academy Sunday Mass and Spring Concert 
Friday, May 26, Final Day of Fourth Quarter, Closing Ceremony and Graduation 
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Required Weekday Mass Attendance Days- 
Attendance at 7:30 Mass is mandatory for all students on all Wednesdays, on the First Fridays of each 
month and some other feast days in order to better live the liturgical year. Attendance at 7:30 Mass is 

strongly encouraged on the other weekdays. 
  
Every Wednesday 

Every First Friday-  September 2, 2022 
    October 7, 2022 
    November 4, 2022 
     December 2, 2022  
    February 3, 2023 
    March 3, 2023          
    May 5, 2023 

Other Days- Tuesday, August 23, 2022- Opening Day  
   Monday, October 17, 2022- St. Margaret Mary 
   Tuesday, March 7, 2023- St. Thomas Aquinas 
   Monday, April 3, 2023- Holy Monday Pilgrimage  
   Friday, May 26, 2023- Final Day 

Daily Schedule  
Pre-Kindergarten is in session:  Tuesdays and Fridays, 12:35p.m.-3:20p.m. 

Kindergarten is in session:  Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Fridays  
     8:35a.m. - 3:20p.m. (Tuesday and Friday) 
     7:30 a.m. - 12:20p.m. (Wednesday) 
     7:30a.m. -  3:20p.m. (First Friday of each month) 

Grades 1-8 are in session: 8:35a.m. - 3:20p.m. (Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday) 
     7:30a.m. -  12:20p.m. (Wednesday) 
     7:30a.m. -  3:20p.m. (First Friday of each month)  
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